

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: CC.No.1523 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04	22.08.2024	<u>RC,J</u> Await notice of 4th respondent. Sri K.M.Krishna, learned counsel submitted that he filed vakalath on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5 and Sri Ajjhala Satyanarayana Prasad, learned counsel filed vakalath for 3rd respondent and sought time to file their respective counters. Sri N.Srihari, learned counsel submitted that counter-affidavit on behalf of 6th respondent is filed. Though notice was served on the 3rd respondent, he did not choose to put up his appearance. To give one more fair opportunity, post on 19.09.2024. <u>RC, J</u> ANS	

--	--	--	--