

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.1523 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
15.	16.10.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Respondents/contemnors appeared before this Court. Sri Sai Gangadhar Chamorthy, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri V.S.R.Anjaneyulu, learned Senior Counsel for the respondents submitted they are putting all their efforts to settle the matter amicably outside the Court. However, they requested to refer the matter to Lok Adalat to settle the same amicably. In view of the said submissions, this Court is inclined to refer this matter to Lok Adalat. Registry is directed to place this matter before Lok Adalat. Post on 26.12.2025. In view of the above, the appearance of respondents/contemnors is dispensed with for the time being subject to condition that they shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs them to appear. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	

