

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.C.No.1523 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	22.01.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Sri G.L.Nageswara Rao, learned counsel is appointed as Mediator in this case. Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in this regard. Petitioners and unofficial respondents are directed to appear before the mediator for amicable settlement. Post on 23.03.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J TM/SCS	